

GR Case No.- 981/2018

Present - Ms.Pratika Rai
JO Code - WB1481

Order dated : 16/07/2022

Today the record is fixed for appearance and charge i/d W/A.

01 accused Md.Danish Ansari is present and files hazira.

Ld.Advocate files absent petition on behalf of 05 accused persons namely, Narul Hoda@Noor Khan, Asma Parween@Ashma Khatoon,Md.Azad@Md.Ansari,Dulari@Ruksana Parween and Mutro@Murad Khan and prays for time.

Heard. Considered.

Perused the case record.

On perusal of the case record it comes up that since 18.09.2019 till date 07 dates had been fixed for appearance and charge to no avail.

Hence, prayer is rejected.

Issue W/A against Narul Hoda@Noor Khan, Asma Parween@Ashma Khatoon, Md.Azad@Md.Ansari, Dulari@Ruksana Parween and Mutro@Murad Khan at once. BCII to do needful.

Case is adjourned.

Fix, 16/11/2022 for appearance, charge and ER of W/A.

D & C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Asansol,Paschim Bardhaman